504296704 03/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4343385

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution D			
EVAN CAGNER			03/23/2017			
SARAH CAPLAN			03/23/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	FUTURE	FUTURE SHOE INC.				
Street Address:	25 NEWE	25 NEWBRIDGE ROAD				
Internal Address:	STE 405	STE 405				
City:	HICKSVI	HICKSVILLE				
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11801					
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2					
Application Number:	1	5468561				
PCT Number:	U	S1724042				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		12)245-3009				
Correspondence will	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone:	-	12-541-6222	sent via 05 man.			
Email:	pł	pennett@kanekessler.com				
Correspondent Name	: К	ANE KESSLER, P.C.				
Address Line 1:		66 THIRD AVENUE				
Address Line 4:	N	EW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-40	041			
TTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	181/1811				
IAME OF SUBMITTER	:	PATRICIA BENNETT	PATRICIA BENNETT			
SIGNATURE:		/Patricia Bennett/	/Patricia Bennett/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/29/2017	03/29/2017			
ource=Signed assignmource=Signed assigned assignmource=Signed assignmource=Signed assignmource=Signed assi						

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT

For: __X__U.S. and/or _X_ Foreign Rights

For: _X___ U.S. Application or ____ U.S. Patent

By: _X___ Inventor(s) or ____ Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

Evan Cagner	Sarah Caplan		
6 Pleasant Lane	118 East 60th Street		
Oyster Bay, NY 11771	Apt. 14bc		
US citizen	New York, NY 10022		
	US citizen		

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality

Future Shoe Inc. 25 Newbridge Road, Ste 405 Hicksville, NY 11801 (a New York corporation)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

- _X_ the entire right, title and interest
- _____ an undivided ______ percent (____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

_X___and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

PATENT REEL: 041788 FRAME: 0179

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF UNIFORM REMOTE SIZING AND SELLING OF ARTICLES SUCH AS FOOTWEAR AND OTHER APPAREL

Attorney File No.: 181/1811

and which is found in:

(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. patent application Serial No filed
(d)		U.S. Patent No issued on
(e)		U.S. provisional patent application No filed;
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (f) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
121	~	and any least anythology theread is a factor accurate instruction the visits to

- (f) _X_ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.
- (g) US national phase application of PCT/_____ executed on even date herewith.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights").

Assignors hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all rights to sue or to bring any action or to assert any claim, whether at law or in equity, against any person or entity relating to any of the Assigned Patent Rights, including without limitation for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or other unauthorized use of any of the Assigned Patent Rights, to obtain injunctive relief, and to recover or collect royalties, damages, and profits, including without limitation for such past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use of any of the Assigned Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set

hand and seal.	
- F	
Evan Cagner	
3/23/17	
data	

Sarah Caplan 03/23/17

date

PATENT REEL: 041788 FRAME: 0180

433459v1

RECORDED: 03/29/2017